
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-
1 Veríssimo Dias 2140 5 14 16 5 1704 19 7,365 + 20 = 27,365 p

2 Luís Carvalho 2033 4½ 15½ 16½ 4 1573 6 6,628 + 19 = 25,628

3 Nuno Vieira 2100 4 15½ 17 4 1756 1 5,892 + 18 = 23,892

4 Luís Miguel 1885 4 14 15 4 1476 2 5,892 + 17 = 22,892

5 Vitor Nédio 1956 4 13½ 15½ 4 1547 -2 5,892 + 16 = 21,892

6 Luís Severo 1445 4 13 13½ 4 1359 11 5,892 + 15 = 20,892

7 Amadeu Gaio 1342 4 12½ 14½ 4 1384 28 5,892 + 14 = 19,892

8 Américo Caldeira 1212 4 12 13 4 1439 39 5,892 + 13 = 18,892

9 João Sepanas 1678 3½ 15 17 3 1591 14 5,155 + 12 = 17,155

10 Sérgio Bonifácio 1764 3½ 14½ 16½ 3 1509 -6 5,155 + 11 = 16,155

11 Alcino Pinto 1285 3½ 12 14 3 1466 20 5,155 + 10 = 15,155

12 Leonel Alexandre 1274 3 14 16 3 1506 8 4,419 + 9 = 13,419

13 Luís Prazeres 1521 3 14 16 3 1376 -13 4,419 + 8 = 12,419

14 Arlindo Roda 1713 3 13 14 3 1367 -19 4,419 + 7 = 11,419

15 José Salgueiro 1420 3 12½ 13½ 3 1469 4 4,419 + 6 = 10,419

16 António Rola 1214 3 12 13½ 3 1350 10 4,419 + 5 = 9,419

17 Acácio Pinto 1165 3 11½ 13½ 3 1281 15 4,419 + 4 = 8,419

18 Zito Santos 1016 3 10½ 12½ 3 1124 18 4,419 + 3 = 7,419

19 José Conceição 1188 3 10½ 11½ 3 1221 -2 4,419 + 2 = 6,419

20 Manuel Lopes 1120 3 10 12 3 1086 3 4,419 + 1 = 5,419

21 Aires Oliveira 1155 3 10 11 3 1283 15 4,419 + 1 = 5,419

22 Fortunato Medronheira 1190 3 9½ 10½ 3 1321 14 4,419 + 1 = 5,419

23 Adriano Carrasco 981 3 9½ 10½ 3 1073 25 4,419 + 1 = 5,419

24 Nuno Pica 1024 2½ 12½ 14½ 2 1276 16 3,682 + 1 = 4,682

25 António Farinho 1008 2½ 12½ 14 2 1135 13 3,682 + 1 = 4,682

26 David Palminha 994 2½ 11 11½ 2 1106 14 3,682 + 1 = 4,682

27 Jaime Silva 987 2½ 10 11½ 2 1055 10 3,682 + 1 = 4,682

28 Jorge Barrigana 1000 2 13½ 15½ 2 1337 4 3,682 + 1 = 4,682

29 Rui Estevas 997 2 12 13 2 1215 13 3,682 + 1 = 4,682

30 Eduardo Novo 1000 2 12 13 2 1199 13 3,682 + 1 = 4,682

31 Francisco Messias 1000 2 12 12½ 2 1168 8 3,682

32 Domingos Caçador 1000 2 11½ 12½ 2 1489 17 3,682

33 António Figueira 1000 2 11½ 12½ 2 1307 13 3,682

34 Lico 1000 2 11 13 2 1207 8 3,682

35 João Nunes 1000 2 9½ 10½ 2 1101 0 3,682

36 José Tubal 950 2 9½ 10 2 1012 -2 3,682

37 Manuel Verdades 1000 2 9 10 2 1080 -2 3,682

38 Francisco Hernandez 1000 2 8 8½ 2 1195 1 3,682

39 José Verdades 1000 2 8 8½ 2 1041 -7 3,682

40 Joaquim Camacho 1000 1½ 10½ 11 1 1270 -17 2,209

41 Eduardo Pratas 1000 1½ 9½ 10 1 1081 -15 2,209

42 Manuel Quintas 1000 1 11 12 1 1092 -26 1,473

43 Filipe Figueira 1000 1 10 11 1 1226 -21 1,473

44 Nélson Mendes 1000 1 10 11 1 1104 -28 1,473

45 Carlos Campaniço 1000 1 9½ 10½ 0 1258 -27 1,473

46 Hélder Raposo 1000 1 9 11 1 1048 -31 1,473

47 Sebastião Fernandes 1000 1 8 8½ 0 1221 -27 1,473

48 Gilberto Valente 1000 1 6 6½ 0 1072 -28 1,473

Classificação Individual

I Open Nacional de Damas Clássicas da Sobral da Adiça

Nivel: Taxa de Indexação - 1,473

Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



1 União Banheirense 14  49  55 
1 Amadeu Gaio 4 12½ 14½
2 Américo Caldeira 4 12 13
3 Leonel Alexandre 3 14 16
4 José Conceição 3 10½ 11½
2 Ramiro José 13  55½  61 
1 Luís Carvalho 4½ 15½ 16½
2 Nuno Vieira 4 15½ 17
3 Sérgio Bonifácio 3½ 14½ 16½
4 Filipe Figueira 1 10 11
3 Café Seripipi 13  41½  46½
1 Veríssimo Dias 5 14 16
2 Luís Miguel 4 14 15
3 Vitor Nédio 4 13½ 15½
4 "Os Amarelos" 12½  50  55 
1 Luís Severo 4 13 13½
2 Luís Prazeres 3 14 16
3 Arlindo Roda 3 13 14
4 Jaime Silva 2½ 10 11½
5 Carlista Montemor 12½  47  53 
1 João Sepanas 3½ 15 17
2 José Salgueiro 3 12½ 13½
3 Manuel Lopes 3 10 12
4 Fortunato Medronheira 3 9½ 10½
6 SUR Sobralense 11½  47½  55½
1 Alcino Pinto 3½ 12 14
2 Acácio Pinto 3 11½ 13½
3 Zito Santos 3 10½ 12½
4 Jorge Barrigana 2 13½ 15½
7 Leões de Moura 10  49  55 
1 António Rola 3 12 13½
2 Nuno Pica 2½ 12½ 14½
3 António Farinho 2½ 12½ 14
4 Rui Estevas 2 12 13
8 A Mon. Sobralense 9  38½  42 
1 Adriano Carrasco 3 9½ 10½
2 António Figueira 2 11½ 12½
3 João Nunes 2 9½ 10½
4 Francisco Hernandez 2 8 8½
9 Safara 6  41½  45 
1 David Palminha 2½ 11 11½
2 Domingos Caçador 2 11½ 12½
3 Carlos Campaniço 1 9½ 10½
4 José Maria ½ 9½ 10½

10 JF Sobral da Adiça 6  39½  43 
1 José Tubal 2 9½ 10
2 Manuel Verdades 2 9 10
3 Manuel Quintas 1 11 12
4 Nélson Mendes 1 10 11

11 BTT Adiça 5½  32½  34½
1 José Verdades 2 8 8½
2 Joaquim Camacho 1½ 10½ 11
3 Sebastião Fernandes 1 8 8½
4 Gilberto Valente 1 6 6½
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